<u>Queen's Students' Union – Student Survey 2024 -</u> Terms & Conditions

City Break Prize Draw - Open to all students

1. The competition is open from 12pm, Tuesday 16 April, 2024.

The closing date for receipt of entries is 4pm, Friday 10 May, 2024. A prize draw will take place on Monday 13 May, 2024.

2. 1X £500 TUI GIFT CARD

- 3. To enter the prize draw, entrants must complete the 2024 SU Student Survey, open between 12pm Tuesday 16 April, 2024 and 4pm, Friday 10 May.
- 4. To be eligible for the prize the winner must have completed the 2024 SU Student Survey. Be over the age of eighteen on the closing date and be a current member of Queen's Students' Union (St Mary's and Stranmillis students are not eligible). Queen's Students' Union reserves the right to request proof of age and sight of a valid Queen's University student card.
- 5. For your total confidence, the winner of the Individual Student prize will be selected at random by an independent third party along with a list of reserve winners.
- 6. Winners will be notified via their QUB e-mail. Winners should respond in the manner outlined and within the time specified in the e-mail to claim the prize. If a winner does not respond within the time specified we will award the prize to a substitute winner chosen at the same time as the original. This process will be repeated until a winner redeems the prize. Should prize notification/s be returned as undeliverable we will award the prize/s to a substitute winner chosen at the same time as the original. Unsuccessful entrants will not be contacted.
- 7. Only one entry per person.
- 8. No purchase necessary.
- 9. Incorrect contact information will automatically disqualify the entrant. Queen's Students' Union cannot be held responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate entry, or for the faulty or failed electronic transmissions; inaccessibility or unavailability of the internet, the website or any combination thereof; neither can we be responsible for the failure to fulfil the obligations of any third party involved in this promotion, although we will always endeavour to minimise the effect to the participant of any such failure.
- 16. The prize is non-transferable.
- 17. Queen's Students' Union cannot take any responsibility for lost entries or any damage, losses or injuries related to the competition or prize.
- 18. The decision of the promoter is final and binding and no correspondence shall be entered into.
- 19. Queen's Students' Union reserves the right to terminate this competition or vary, alter any of these terms and conditions at any stage, if deemed necessary in its opinion, or if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 20. Your personal details will be retained by Queen's Students' Union and not passed on to any third parties or used for any other purpose other than to contact the winner.
- 21. FAQs for the TUI gift card can be found at this link: https://www.tui.co.uk/destinations/info/tui-gift-cards